FO	RM PTO-1595 1-31-92		0-2002	SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 04329.2687
					Attorney Customer Number: 22,852
To the Honorable Commission 102148782 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS Please record the attached over 1 102148782					
1.	Name of conveying party(ie Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba	es): vcj		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	JUL \~	0 3 2002		Name:	International Superconductivity Technology Center
Additiona	al name(s) of converge par	ty(ies) atterne	d? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal	I Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	ADEMARI	1.3.02	Street A	Address: 34-3, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
\boxtimes	Assignment of partial interest	Merger		City:	
	Security Agreement	Change of I	Name	State:	Zip Code:
	Other:			Addition	nal name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Executio	n Date: May 20, 2002				☐ Yes
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:				
A.	Patent Application Number	(s):		В.	Patent Number(s):
	09/984,563				
		Additional ı	numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party concerning document shou		respondence	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:				7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
					Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
					Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN, Hi & DUNNER, L.		FARABOW, GARRETT		
Street A	ddress: 1300 I Street, N	1.W.			
City:	Washington, D.C.				
State:	Zip	2	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9.	Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
docume		2	. 67,46	2 1/	/ July 2- 2002 -
Richard V. Burgujian Reg. No. 31,744 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3					
AD /24A2 11	BIRZI 00000188 09984563		-		
09/2002 FC:581		00 OP			

PATENT REEL: 013055 FRAME: 0261

139032670 -050 A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba of 1·1, Shibaura 1·chome, Minato·ku, Tokyo, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, is the owner (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), by assignment, of U. S. Patent Application No. 09/984,563, filed October 30, 2001; and

WHEREAS, International Superconductivity Technology Center of 34-3, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a nonprofit corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, a share of the entire right, title and interest in an to said application and the inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE a share of 10% in the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, reissues and renewals thereof.

Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba hereby authorizes and requests the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignor and said ASSIGNEE (hereinafter referred to as "Joint Assignees"), for the sole use and behalf of said Joint Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

We hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert an this assignment and further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 013055 FRAME: 0262 Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20005-3315

Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba

Date: May=20, 2002

RECORDED: 07/03/2002

Name: Takashi Nakayama

Title: General Manager,

Intellectual Property

Division

PATENT REEL: 013055 FRAME: 0263